
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF COMMISSION ) 
STAFF'S PETITION FOR DECLARATORY ) 
RULING REGARDING FARM TAP ) 
CUSTOMERS ) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

NG16-014 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Petition for Declaratory Ruling, 
Staff Memorandum, and Certificate of Service were served electronically and by U.S. 
Mail, first class postage prepaid to the Parties listed below, on the 9th day of November, 
2016, addressed to: 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us 

Mr. Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Mary Zanter 
Pipeline Safety Program Manager 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
mary.zanter@state.sd. us 

Ms. Pamela Bonrud 
NorthWestern Energy 
3010 West 69th St. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57108 
Pam.Bonrud@northwestern.com 



Mr. Al Brogan 
Corporate Counsel 
NorthWestern Corporation dba NorthWestern Energy 
Ste. 205 
208 N. Montana Ave. 
Helena, MT 59601 
AI.Broqan@northwestern.com 

Ms. Laura Demman 
Vice President, Regulatory and Government Affairs 
Northern Natural Gas 
1111 South 103rd St. 
Omaha, NE 68124 
laura.demman@nngco.com 

Mr. Greg Porter 
Northern Natural Gas 
1111 South 103rd St. 
Omaha, NE 68124 
greg.porter@nnqco.com 

Kr.' ten N. Edwards 
taff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 


